') BECKER GALLAGHER

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED

(800) 890.50071

Briefs and Records

DoNNaA . Work, J.D.
JuLiE A. KERSHNER, J.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and
40 copies of the foregoing Brief of Appellants and Joint
Appendixin 18-422, Robert A. Rucho, et al. v. Common
Cause, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed

below, this 8th day of February, 2019:

Emmet J. Bondurant

Bondurant Mixson & Elmore, LLP
1201 W. Peachtree St., N.-W.

Suite 3900

Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 881-4100
bondurant@bmelaw.com

Counsel for Appellees
Common Cause, et al.

Paul March Smith

Campaign Legal Center

1411 K Street, NW, Suite 1400
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 736-2200
psmith@campaignlegalcenter.org

Counsel for Appellees

League of Women Voters of North Carolina, et al.

Suite 102

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249

8790 Governor's Hill Drive

Franklin Square
1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20005



Paul D. Clement

Counsel of Record
Erin E. Murphy
Andrew C. Lawrence
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
665 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
erin.murphy@kirkland.com
andrew.lawrence@kirkland.com

Phillip J. Strach

Michael D. McKnight

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.
4208 Six Forks Road

Suite 1100

Raleigh, NC 27609

phillip.strach@ogletree.com
michael.mcknight@ogletree.com

Counsel for Appellants
Robert A. Rucho, David R. Lewis,
Timothy K. Moore, and Philip E. Burger



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on February 8, 2019.

(f_\m MO0 ¢ 4( " 14 U,(),P
Donna J. Wolf | ) t I }
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: j\j ék‘ . E\) 5 2 o i
\ a | ‘
VY)

Notary Eu/bﬁc

[seal]

JULIE ANNE KERSHNER
, Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Comm|53|on Expires
February 21, 2023




